

URBANA CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING

DATE: Monday, June 21, 2021

TIME: 6:00 P.M.

PLACE: Zoom or Urbana City Council Chambers, 400 S Vine St, Urbana, IL

61801 dependent on the State of Illinois COVID Reopening Phase status

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF THE URBANA CITY COUNCIL TO CONSIDER AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SALE OF CITY-OWNED REAL ESTATE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT - The City of Urbana City Council will hold a public hearing at 6:00 p.m. on Monday, June 21, 2021, to receive public input regarding the sale City-owned real estate, the manner of such sales, and a finding that the real estate to be sold is no longer needed for governmental purposes, or proprietary activity of the city.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Public Input
- 3. Adjournment

Phyllis D. Clark City Clerk

*Due to the Governor Pritzker and Mayoral Emergency Covid-19 Orders, the Urbana City Council Chambers will be not be open to the public during this meeting. Council Members will meet remotely using Zoom Webinar. You may watch the meeting on streaming services, or on Urbana Public Television, or attend via Zoom. In the event that emergency orders are rescinded before this meeting occurs, this meeting will be held in person in the Urbana City Council Chambers, 400 S Vine St, Urbana, IL 61801.

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89022899250

Or one tap mobile:

US: +13126266799, 89022899250# or +13017158592, 89022899250#

Or Telephone:

Dial (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 312 626 6799 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 929 205 6099 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248

7799 or +1 669 900 6833

Webinar ID: 890 2289 9250

Persons with disabilities needing special services or accommodations for this meeting should contact the City of Urbana's Americans with Disabilities Coordinator at 217-384-2466.